
   

Revised 8/28/23 

 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2027-2028     

 
FALL SEMESTER 2027 September 7 – December 17 
Mon-Fri Aug. 23 – Sep. 3 Family Nurse Practitioner On-Campus Intensives6 
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Friday March 17 Term 2 (7-week classes) begin 
Thursday March 23 Add/Drop period for Term 2 (7-week classes) ends at 5 p.m.  
Monday April 3 Final date to withdraw “W” from 14-week classes 
Thursday April 13 Final date to withdraw “W” from Term 2 (7-week classes) 
Thursday April 13 Final day to complete “I” from Term 1 (7-week classes) 
Thursday April 13 Easter recess begins: No meeting for 14-week.  
  Day/Professional Studies/Online/Graduate/Doctorate classes  
  Term 2 (7-week classes) will meet 
Friday  April 14 Good Friday – no classes 
Sunday April 16 Easter Sunday 
Monday  April 17 Classes resume 
Monday May 1 14-week Day classes end 
Mon-Fri May 1 - 5 Final Class meeting/Final Exams for Term 2 (7-week classes)   
Tues-Fri May 2 - 5 Final Exams for 14-week Prof. Studies/Online/Graduate/Doctorate classes  
Tues-Fri May 2 - 5 Final Exams for 14-week Day classes 
Saturday May 6 Make up day for final exams 
Tuesday May 9 Final grades for all classes due by 12 p.m.  
Sunday May 14 Commencement 
 
SUMMER SEMESTER  May 15 – August 19 
Term 1 (7-week format ) May 15- June 29 
Monday  May 15 Classes begin 
Friday  May 19 Add/Drop period for Term 1 (7-week classes) ends at 5 p.m.  
Monday  May 29 Memorial Day – no classes held 
Friday  June 2 Make up day for Mond3 0 Tlasses


